Attachment | — Outward Bill for Collection-i

Description Commission Service Stamp Duty Cost of Wire Others Reference Remarks
Charge
Outward Bill for Collection-i
In Ringgit Malaysia
Upon settlement 0.1% flat on bill RM10.00 or NIL Courier Postage —
amount its equivalent charges as per | RM 5.00 flat
Min RM 50.00 per courier
Max RM 150.00 transaction if company’s Documents
involved rate Handling Fee —
Foreign RM 50.00 flat
Currency SWIFT (applicable to
Current message — bills under LC
Account RM 30.00 per | only)
message(if
any) and
Telefax —
RM 2.00 flat if
customer
requested to
fax the copy of
advice to them
Documents released NIL RM 50.00 NIL Courier Postage —
‘Free of Payment’ to flat charges as per | RM 5.00 flat
Drawee courier
company’s and
rate
Documents
SWIFT Handling Fee —
message — RM50.00 flat
RM 30.00 per | (applicable to
message(if bills under LC
any) only)
and
Telefax —
RM 2.00 flat if
customer
requested to
fax the copy of
advice to them
Holding Fee NIL Holding Fee of | NIL NIL Telefax —
RM 10.00 flat RM 2.00 flat if
(if remains customer
unpaid after 2 requested to
months grace fax the copy of
period — advice to them
calculated
from issuance
date)
After collection 0.1% flat on bill RM10.00 or NIL Courier Postage —
process, documents amount its equivalent charges as per | RM 5.00 flat
returned to us due to Min RM 50.00 per courier
non-payment or non- Max RM 150.00 transaction if company’s and
acceptance involved rate
Foreign Documents
Currency SWIFT Handling Fee —
Current message — RM50.00 flat
Account RM 30.00 per | (applicable to
message (if bills under LC
any) only)

and




Telefax —

RM 2.00 flat if
customer
requested to
fax the copy of
advice to them

Note:

2.

The above fees and charges are subject to 6% GST
6% GST is not applicable for Zero Rated/Exempt/Out-of-Scope supplies.




